

CMSINFO/2305/009

May 25, 2023

To,

**BSE Limited**

Listing Department,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, PJ Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Listing Department,  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(East),  
Mumbai – 400 051

**Scrip Code: 543441**  
**CMSINFO**

**Symbol:**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub:** Newspaper publication of Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the newspaper advertisement of the Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023, as published in the following newspapers:

1. The Financial Express (all India editions)
2. Sakal (Mumbai)

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

For **CMS Info Systems Limited**

**CS Praveen Soni**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
(Membership No. FCS 6495)

Encl: a/a



CMS is India's leading business services company providing logistics and technology solutions to banks, financial institutions, organized retail and e-commerce companies in India. It plays an essential role in connecting banks, businesses, merchants and consumers by enabling commerce in a secured environment.

**#1**  
in Cash Logistics

**#1**  
in ATM Software Solutions

**#1**  
in AIoT Remote Monitoring  
(Banking segment)

**25,000+**  
Employees & Associates

**4,000+**  
Fleet strength

**97%**  
Indian districts covered

**REVENUE**



**PAT**



**EBITDA**



**CURRENCY THROUGHPUT**



**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

(₹ in million)

| Sr No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended  | Year ended     |                |
|--------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|        |  | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2022 |
|        |  | Audited        | Audited        | Audited        |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | 5,014.43       | 19,147.30      | 15,896.71      |
| 2      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax   | 1,077.57       | 4,010.17       | 3,014.45       |
| 3      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax  | 799.28         | 2,972.36       | 2,240.38       |
| 4      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax) | 801.48         | 2,976.50       | 2,244.15       |
| 5      | Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)   | 1,544.00       | 1,544.00       | 1,531.53       |
| 6      | Earnings per share (not annualized)  |                |                |                |
|        | Basic (in ₹)   | 5.18           | 19.31          | 15.07          |
|        | Diluted (in ₹)   | 5.01           | 18.67          | 14.33          |

The key information of the Audited Standalone Financial results of the Company are given below:

(₹ in million)

| Sr No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended  | Year ended     |                |
|--------|---|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|        |   | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2022 |
|        |   | Audited        | Audited        | Audited        |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations  | 4,492.57       | 17,038.04      | 14,076.69      |
| 2      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax  | 1,045.60       | 3,650.81       | 2,849.20       |
| 3      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax   | 773.24         | 2,754.07       | 2,134.68       |
| 4      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax) | 770.89         | 2,751.79       | 2,134.76       |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, read with SEBI circular dated 5 July 2016. The full format of the Audited Standalone Financial Results and Audited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.cms.com](http://www.cms.com) and on the websites of the BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2023.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2023 recommended a Final Dividend of ₹ 4.75 per Equity share of ₹ 10/- each for FY 2022-23. This Final Dividend is subject to the approval of the Members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of CMS Info Systems Limited

**Rajiv Kaul**  
Executive Vice Chairman, Whole-Time Director & CEO  
DIN: 02581313

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 23, 2023

India's first-ever  
consumer report on  
cash usage trends



SCAN THE QR CODE TO  
DOWNLOAD THE REPORT

**CMS INFO SYSTEMS LIMITED**

Registered Office : T-151, 5th Floor, Tower No.10, Sector-11, Railway Station Complex, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai- 400 614. T: +91-22-4889 7400 | [www.cms.com](http://www.cms.com) | E: [investors@cms.com](mailto:investors@cms.com) | CIN: L45200MH2008PLC180479



CMS is India's leading business services company providing logistics and technology solutions to banks, financial institutions, organized retail and e-commerce companies in India. It plays an essential role in connecting banks, businesses, merchants and consumers by enabling commerce in a secured environment.

**#1**  
in Cash Logistics

**#1**  
in ATM Software Solutions

**#1**  
in AIoT Remote Monitoring  
(Banking segment)

**25,000+**  
Employees & Associates

**4,000+**  
Fleet strength

**97%**  
Indian districts covered

**REVENUE**



**PAT**



**EBITDA**



**CURRENCY THROUGHPUT**



**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

| Sr No. | Particulars  | ₹ in million   |                |                |
|--------|--|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|        |  | Quarter ended  | Year ended     |                |
|        |  | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2022 |
|        |  | Audited        | Audited        | Audited        |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | 5,014.43       | 19,147.30      | 15,896.71      |
| 2      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax   | 1,077.57       | 4,010.17       | 3,014.45       |
| 3      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax  | 799.28         | 2,972.36       | 2,240.38       |
| 4      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax) | 801.48         | 2,976.50       | 2,244.15       |
| 5      | Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)   | 1,544.00       | 1,544.00       | 1,531.53       |
| 6      | Earnings per share (not annualized)  |                |                |                |
|        | Basic (in ₹)   | 5.18           | 19.31          | 15.07          |
|        | Diluted (in ₹)   | 5.01           | 18.67          | 14.33          |

The key information of the Audited Standalone Financial results of the Company are given below:

| Sr No. | Particulars   | ₹ in million   |                |                |
|--------|---|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|        |   | Quarter ended  | Year ended     |                |
|        |   | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2023 | March 31, 2022 |
|        |   | Audited        | Audited        | Audited        |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations  | 4,492.57       | 17,038.04      | 14,076.69      |
| 2      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax  | 1,045.60       | 3,650.81       | 2,849.20       |
| 3      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax   | 773.24         | 2,754.07       | 2,134.68       |
| 4      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax) | 770.89         | 2,751.79       | 2,134.76       |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, read with SEBI circular dated 5 July 2016. The full format of the Audited Standalone Financial Results and Audited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.cms.com](http://www.cms.com) and on the websites of the BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2023.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2023 recommended a Final Dividend of ₹ 4.75 per Equity share of ₹ 10/- each for FY 2022-23. This Final Dividend is subject to the approval of the Members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
CMS Info Systems Limited

**Rajiv Kaul**  
Executive Vice Chairman, Whole-Time Director & CEO  
DIN: 02581313

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 23, 2023

India's first-ever  
consumer report on  
cash usage trends



SCAN THE QR CODE TO  
DOWNLOAD THE REPORT

**CMS INFO SYSTEMS LIMITED**

Registered Office : T-151, 5th Floor, Tower No.10, Sector-11, Railway Station Complex, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai- 400 614. T: +91-22-4869 7400 | www.cms.com | E: investors@cms.com | CIN: L45200MH2008PLC180479

